



2024:TSHC:58448

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA****MAIN CASE: A.S.No.228 of 2015**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	26.06.2025	<p><b><u>SKS,J</u></b></p> <p>The Registry is directed to print the name of Sri A.P.Suresh as learned counsel for the appellants and also directed to call for the records from the concerned court and prepare a paper booklet of the same by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 17.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SKS,J gms</p>	



2024:TSHC:58448

--	--	--	--