

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :**  
**HYDERABAD**



2024:TSHC:58448

**MAIN CASE NO: AS.No.228 of 2015**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL.<br>N<br>O | DATE       | ORDER  | OFFI<br>CE<br>NOTE |
|---------------|------------|--|--------------------|
|               | 11.11.2025 | <p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants reported ready.<br/>Post none appeared for the respondents.<br/>Post on 20.11.2025 for 'Final Hearing'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/O<br/>pvt</p> |                    |